WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO THAT I (Sugar sur), and pottoner inches have no by an printerior shariffing con- Citizens; Savings; and Loans; come in a many constraint sure of the sur	CONSTRUCT CONTRACTOR OF STREET
Citizens: Savings; and Loans cours is pe used to some course of the cour	sandian contras at the Property privings
at Medford, OR he to the parable from the first paragraph 7 Medical and the paragraph 7 Medical and the parable from the first parable fr	Vol 79 Page 5365
manner and the payable upon notice from tent in the organizating principal amounts shall be payable upon notice from tent in Borrower requesting principal to true or quistanting principal	n thereon some abilities in process in the con-
的。在1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
the application of the comment of applicable low. Borrower slight pay the argonal of applicable low.	all the transit former is the armon in the light of the l
barkings of decedent, here condenses being the project Centers, interest, methods and take such action as is peciessary to project. Centers, interest, method consumble actorneys fees and entry upon the franching to reader which such accuracy by DEE Dir Der Lungland in the interest and entry in the franching to reader which such accuracy to the project of the franching in a transmitted in after that is the interest and of applicable law. Borrower study pay the animous of applicable law.	ห้าสัง ในสมบันบุล และกับกล้าสู่ ครั้งสามารถ ผู้ โดยสุด หมรูกุม สำหรับสุดเกา กับสักราสสิต และสาราชม์ (เมื่อ) และ ก
palifully of decease, they reade to reader a business before to generally using THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this progress 5 b.	dy radiu lineti appetitationer, distanti vasia - en i um lan disdest sil abbandinett ii
	Transamerica Title Insurance
eral De luccibolate une and spatiantere pre problement the continue and the current transfer and transf	herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary
existing under the laws of the state of Oregon	, a corporation organized and
and about comple with the properties of the second state of the second the post	(herein "Lender").
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the	entrico, un electrica en ori, de que de abendo,
the sections are sent brakel amach. To the extension of the size, the following describe the section of the size of Oregon:	ed property located in the County of
Lot 24° Block 3° Tract No 181127 NINTH ADDITION TO 10	and a market of the property of the second
que nonce le manes pa renge, paratro e finar para la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composici	propagation of start of the first only
be impaired, the manifelop proceeds again on applicance in Berrower links to re-	pouglib: Landor settler 30, thus 1500, day http://doi.org/10.100/10.100/10.100/
the Proporty deplayed, provided spon feature on the April 198 and	The about of the Deal of Their world
Burder: shall give prompt house to the memories and their each entire or the contract.	अपन्य विकास के जाता है। जा कर के प्रतास के किया है। जा का
All managing policies and removate meets so an it is not all controlled to clause in favor of and in form acceptable to bender. Lender shall have the right to end borrower half premply furnish to bender all removal ordices, and all receipts and borrower shall premply furnish to the function of controlled to the inturnice carrier and bender. Lunder may	as real medianes for on over of the
Continue cocher	ि अपने श्रीपति मिन्त्रस्ति म् सम्बद्धात्रस्य स्वयन्त्रस्योते ।
The mediance carrier providing the absolute man by commons or any service that she provided had be unreasonably withhold. All promining on my service that such approved shall not be unreasonably withhold. All promines, by Borrower had provided under paragraph 2 harof or, if not paid in such anomer, by Borrower had	to principe that he gold in the incinety king payment when due, directly to the
ing, consider exceed that amount of coverige in land of year the same included in	philadical of Trust.
There is a secretary of the secretary of	Handle bricker all tander regular require
man hen in a me met acceptants in regues of strain of the first the form	his anishing Philadelphy by Lang part the feet of the
word Borrower snah maka paymenin dresus, borrower swampes and 10c.d of Fri Jerrower stad promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this De.d of Fri	ist provided, shat Barrowet, send mat be a sawnight of the objination section (5).
o the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to traider all natices of amon	ms ting inder this pastitudies and in the sa start seed as a saider ring such has notice
g if the grant to the many the same control of the same of the sam	ere lentrer utstieret mott give mittele Sillentre utstieret mittele film eine im operatie
inder paragraph 2 hercol, then to interest payable on the Nete, then to the planate	ft 188 f. 1880 - Kalessa 1. 1800 es teste de l'en-company de sino
which has the address of a parential as a shift of the property of the propert	Klamath Falls,
Oregon 97601 (herein "Property Address"); and the property Address (see and Zip Code) address property and the property of the prop	
Then believe in (april apraise recovery), the freed of their range and the Together with all the improvements now or bereefter proceed as the	त्रामुख्या के प्राप्त कार्या के स्वतंत्रकात्र के अपने के स्वतंत्र है। इन्ह्रास्त्र के प्राप्त कार्या के स्वतंत्र के अपने के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र
hereafter attached to the property all of which including repleasements, and	water stock, and all fixtures now or
(or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are beautiful	oregoing, together with said property
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Bo (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Fifty-Eight Th	lougand Five Numbered and No./100
of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness if	n, providing for monthly installments
n accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the	sums, with interest thereon, advanced
agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of	performance of the covenants and
o Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advanced (herein paragraph)) which to the frequence Advanced (herein paragraph) which to the frequence Advanced (herein paragraph) which the frequence of herein the frequence of the frequence of herein the frequence of the frequence o	ots") is an after the according many social graphs and a graph of the according to the acco

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property; that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the midebtedness evidenced by the Note; prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the busis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds op a said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds and the by this Deed of Trust.

In Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the detates of taxes assessments insurance premiurs of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

snail give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to. Borrower or credited, to Borrower, on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to. Borrower or credited, to Borrower, on monthly installments of, Funds. If the amount of the Funds assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender, shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Borrower shall pay to Lender and amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately, prior to the sale of, the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or is negative acquired by Lender under the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the priore payable on the Note, then to the priore payable on the Note, then

ansurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

acquisition. A large of the property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

snal of incorporated into and snall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance maintain such amanner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment, such paragraph 7 abort and shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereinder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence

the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-LINIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this naragraph 18. including, but not limited to, reasonable afterney's fees.

law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the nurchaser Trustee's dead conveying the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or justiled. The rectals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, or (ii) entry, of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph. 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured, hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof, assigns to Lender, the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof, or abandonment of the rents of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Undically, appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property, and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collect hy Lender, the receiver shall be applied first to pay the collect of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, be applied first to payment as the beliable, to account only, for those rents actually received.

21. Future, Advances. Upon request of, Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the property and shall be secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property, without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person, or persons shall pay all costs, of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee, In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint and property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

24. Lise of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

25. Attorney's Fe to In witness whereof, Borrower has executed his Deed of Trust:

The limit of the property of STATE OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Gounty SS:

Theodore E. Dicken

The foregoing instrument to be a factor of the control of the c Concert spill tedgers to be; his wountary act and deed.

Concert spill tedgers it is the passwared the character and deed.

My Commission expires ( ) there is no wared the character and passwared th m DONNA K. RICK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Countilsting Expires The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person of persons legally entitled thereto. estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

Date: 21 (sugarant year of the restaurant and Secretariant (in the person legally entitled thereto).

George 21 (sugarant year of the restaurant year secretariant (in the restaurant year secretariant) (in the restaurant year secretariant years) (in the restaurant years) (in the res Processingly

On total of the Deed of Trust of altotach by low of sample and they be interest an entirely independently as a secretary of the independent of the partners of the independent of the partners of the partners of the independent of the partners of the independent of the partners of the part Lips secondary of the manners of the independence of the properties of the properties of the manner of the manner